
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011486-2024 

Contract

North Northamptonshire Council KCC Laser Contract Gas
Supply and Additional Services

North Northamptonshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-011486
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0450bc  
Published 9 April 2024, 3:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Northamptonshire Council

The Cube,George Street

CORBY

NN171QG

Contact

North Northamptonshire Procurement Team

Email

procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011486-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011486-2024
mailto:procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northnorthants.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

North Northamptonshire Council KCC Laser Contract Gas Supply and Additional Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

09000000 - Petroleum products, fuel, electricity and other sources of energy

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Council is seeking the procurement of Energy Supplies (Gas) noting the proposed
use of a Flexible Purchase in Advance (PIA) option, subject to the rates received and also
to include the purchase of a Fully Managed Service (FMS) including a bureau service.

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://www.northnorthants.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £16,500,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council is seeking the procurement of Energy Supplies (Gas) noting the proposed
use of a Flexible Purchase in Advance (PIA) option, subject to the rates received and also
to include the purchase of a Fully Managed Service (FMS) including a bureau service.

This Procurement process is being conducted via the KCC (t/a Laser) framework
reference Y22008 - Flexible Procurement and Supply of Half Hourly (HH), Non-Half
Hourly (NHH), Metered and

Unmetered (UMS) Gas with Additional Services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This was a call off from Laser Energy framework Y22008 and was previously advertised
by the framework owner in order to allow potential providers to be considered as part of
the framework. Being a call off, it is now part of a closed competition to providers only
successfully admitted onto the framework.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Y22008

Title

Laser Energy Gas Flex 2024-2028

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 5 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TotalEnergies Gas & Power Ltd

Surrey

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Companies House

02172239

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £16,500,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom



Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T17:07:56+0100
	TCPDF




